
Stop 5G in VT Now! 
 

Vermont H.513 - An act relating to broadband deployment throughout Vermont - is most likely going to be voted 
into law within days to maybe two weeks. The way the bill is currently written, 5G is a Trojan Horse, concealed 

inside the term “broadband.” We believe that most legislators do not understand this.  
 
Please contact committee members listed below as well as your own Senator(s) to ask them to amend the 
language in Bill H.513 to: 
 
1. Remove Bill H. 513 Sections 19a (1) and (2) because they allow 5G to be implemented under the cover of 

broadband expansion. 
2. Place a stay on the attachment of 5G antennas to poles and towers until proven safe and reliable, including 

4G antennas that can be upgraded to 5G via software. 
 
If you are pressed for time, reach out to the Committee Assistants and ask them to share your comments with 
the committee members. You can also leave messages for any Senator by calling the Sargent-in-Arms at 802-
828-2228. Although making calls takes a little more time and effort than sending emails, calls are much more effective. 
 

Senate Finance Committee 
 

• Sen. Ann Cummings, Chair, acummings@leg.state.vt.us 
• Sen. Mark A. MacDonald, Vice-Chair, Clerk, mmacdonald@leg.state.vt.us 
• Sen. Michael Sirotkin, msirotkin@leg.state.vt.us 
• Sen. Brian Campion, bcampion@leg.state.vt.us 
• Sen. Becca Balint, bbalint@leg.state.vt.us 
• Sen. Randy Brock, rbrock@leg.state.vt.us 
• Sen. Christopher A. Pearson, CPearson@leg.state.vt.us 
• Faith Brown, Committee Assistant, (802) 828-2253, fbrown@leg.state.vt.us 

 
Senate Committee on Health and Welfare 
 

• Sen. Virginia "Ginny" Lyons, Chair, vlyons@leg.state.vt.us  

• Sen. Richard Westman, Vice Chair, rwestman@leg.state.vt.us  

• Sen. Ann Cummings, acummings@leg.state.vt.us  

• Sen. Dick McCormack, rmccormack@leg.state.vt.us  

• Sen. Debbie Ingram, Clerk, DIngram@leg.state.vt.us  

• Maya Sutton-Smith, Committee Assistant, (802) 828-2279, msuttonsmith@leg.state.vt.us 
 
Find your Senator(s): https://legislature.vermont.gov/people/search/2020 
 
This bill has the potential to be of great service to Vermonters by providing fiber to every location! It’s safe, 
faster, and more reliable. 
 
If you have any questions on who your senator(s) is/are, please contact us at emfsafetyforvermont@gmail.com.  
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